



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

WPC No. 3103 of 2020

CHHATTISGARH PRIVATE SCHOOL MANAGEMENT ASSOCIATION A
REGISTERED EDUCATION SOCIETY **versus** STATE OF CHHATTISGARH

Order Sheet

25.02.2025	<p>Mr. Ashish Shrivastava, Senior Advocate along with Mr. Rahul Ambast and Mr. Ashutosh Shrivastava, Advocates for the petitioner.</p> <p>Mr. Pramod Shrivastava, Deputy Government Advocate for the State.</p> <p>Mr. Shivank Mishra, Advocate, holding the brief of Mr. Devershi Thakur, Advocate for intervener.</p> <p>Learned Senior Advocate appearing for the petitioner would seek permission of this Court to withdraw the application (I.A. No.1).</p> <p>Accordingly, the application (I.A. No.1) is hereby withdrawn.</p>
-------------------	---

Heard.

Admit.

Post this matter for final hearing.

**Sd/-
(Rakesh Mohan Pandey)
Judge**

Nadim