



**HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR**

**WPC No.3103 of 2020**

CHHATTISGARH PRIVATE SCHOOL MANAGEMENT ASSOCIATION A  
REGISTERED EDUCATION SOCIETY **versus** STATE OF CG AND  
ANOTHER

**Order Sheet**

<p><b>21/03/2025</b></p> <p>Tumane</p>	<p>Shri Ashish Shrivastava, learned Senior Advocate appears along with Shri Udit Khatri, counsel for the petitioner.</p> <p>Shri Ruhul Ameen, Panel Lawyer for the State/respondents.</p> <p>Learned Senior counsel appearing on behalf of the petitioner submits that though the return was filed in the year 2020, but, since the copy of the same is not available with him, therefore, he may be granted at least three weeks time to collect the same.</p> <p>As prayed by him, post this matter after three weeks.</p> <p style="text-align: right;">SD/- (Sanjay S. Agrawal) <b>Judge</b></p>
--	--