

**HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR****WPC No. 3103 of 2020**

CHHATTISGARH PRIVATE SCHOOL MANAGEMENT ASSOCIATION A  
REGISTERED EDUCATION SOCIETY **versus** STATE OF CHHATTISGARH & ANR

**Order Sheet**

27/06/2025	<p>Shri Ashish Shrivastava, learned Senior Advocate appears along with Ms. Hiya Sonchhatra, counsel for the Petitioner.</p> <p>Shri Atanu Ghosh, Dy. Government Advocate appears along with Shri Ruhul Ameen, Panel Lawyer for the State/ Respondent No.2.</p> <p>Learned counsel for State prays for two weeks' time to file additional Return in the matter.</p> <p>Time, as prayed for is, granted.</p> <p style="text-align: center;">Sd/- <b>(Sanjay S. Agrawal)</b> <b>Judge</b></p>

sunita