



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

WPC No.3103 of 2020

CHHATTISGARH PRIVATE SCHOOL MANAGEMENT ASSOCIATION,
A REGISTERED EDUCATION SOCIETY **versus** STATE OF
CHHATTISGARH

Order Sheet

<p>15/12/2025</p> <p>Tumane</p>	<p>Shri Ashutosh Shrivastava, Advocate appears on behalf of Shri Ashish Shrivastava, learned Senior Advocate for the petitioner.</p> <p>Shri Ratan Pusty, Govt. Advocate for the State/respondents.</p> <p>Learned counsel for the State/respondents submits that the concerned file is not available with him and prays for time in the matter.</p> <p>As prayed by him, post this matter after winter vacation for final hearing.</p> <p style="text-align: right;">SD/- (Sanjay S. Agrawal) Judge</p>
--	---